
Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Governlrlent

PoNumbe'2losor4

purchase Order Date: 
e1 

B JUlt 202A

* s,tr

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR ,

.THYME GENERAL MERCHANDISE z

I #32 Batay Rd. Kaunlaran, Quezon City ,

;OCM-23-AP1-0615 /

:Public Bidding ,

:23-PB-281 /

:237-879-663-000 -

:09173158343 u

Project Number

Sole Proprietorship Registratio n #058797 18 .
Contact Number

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

PlaCe Of DeliVefV ' Upon end-user's rnstructron sublect to proper
' coordination with CGSD .

Payment Term : Credit ,
Delivery Schedule ; Thirtv (30) calendar Da1,s -
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Item Unit of
lssu e

QTY Unit Cost Amount

9

10

11

72

13

1.4

15

1b

t7
18

19

20

2t
22

23

24

25

26

L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Ampalaya seed - Poseidon, 100grams/can -
Tomato seed - Atlas FL, 25grams/can -

Tomato seed - Avatar, 25grams/can -

Lettuce seed - COS type, Parris lsland/100grams/can ,

Lettuce seed - Loose leaf type, Fanfare, 100grams/can -

Pechay seed - Of, Black Behi, lkilo/bag -

Pechay seed - Flowering Choy Sum, lkilo/bag '
Sitao seed - Op, Star Premium, Lkilo/bag,

Eggplant seed - Op, Warhawk, 50grams/can

Eggplant seed - Op, Long type, Long purple, 100grams/can,

Hot pepper seed - Hybrid, Pinatubo Fl, 25grams/can .
Panigang pepper seed - Panigang best, 25grams/can .

Sweet bell pepper seed - California Wonder, 50grams/can .

Kangkong seed - lkilo/bag -

Okra seed - Camiling Smooth, lkilo/bag -

Calabasa seed - Avida, 100grams/can ,

Upo seed - Op, Tambuli, 100grams/can ,

Patola seed - Smooth, 100grams/can -

Cabbage seed - Gladiator F1, 50grams/can -

Cucumber seed - Poinsett, 100grams/can.

Celery seed - Ventura, 50grams/can -

Spinach seed - Alrite F1, 100grams/can .

Amaranth seed - Green round leaf, lkilo/bag .

Winged bean seed - lkilo/bag -
Mustard seed - Super Edsel, lkilo/bag .

Onion seed - Onion 88, 500grams/can ,
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1,430 00

940.0c

1,,040.00
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1,88s,000.00
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430,000.0c

455,000.0c

1,015,000.0c
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167,500.0C
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MA. JoSE rKa
Clty Ma

w^ fu *, crrtzua
Signature Over Priflted Name of Supplier / Date -

MONTEBEL
yor)

oBR:- lru-Aien-@ 6tlr0b
Approved Budget for the Contract : 37.660,000 00 -

Funds Available:-

4t*-
nu6Y o. r*(r.rerucu

City Accountan\-
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDTNG AND EFFECTTVE AT LEAST W|THtN THtRTy (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM
DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3' AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A
telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service
to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall
be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subjcct to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damagesto make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered
balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such
other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal
by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,
inclusjve of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered
and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7, Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8, supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe
discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier,s account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPoRTANT DocuMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the euezon City Government.

1'1' All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

1'2' supplier shall furnish the End-user through the city General services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

13' The Quezon city Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14' Provisions contained in Title vl, Book lV of the civil code of the Philippines on sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
lntegral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also as Notice to Proceed, to take effect on 1 3 Jtlr{ 20n and to expire on -

CON FOR M E

trr(dt Le"p firrtt-OfUzt Pdpre- 7st'1u'/ a t7 l2'
SIG NATU RE ER PRINTED NAME IN THE CAPACITY OF DATE

Duly authorized to sign this purchase order for and on behalf of Ttl t€ 6E '. f'2le
.[,il I 5 ?02J

COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of .- at QUEZON fiIi}il", Arriant rsonally known to
me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identitv as d
8 13-SC). Af tiants exhrbited to. me,his/her O*|W2Ie ucqp [6
with No. ztb - oq Lq$\ y / q 1V -? \

efined in the 2004 Rules on e (A.M. No. 02-
with his/her photograph a thereoa

9s.. 11e. -(Dl0
ATTY. EL

Quezon CitY Putrlic
,u"" No. 

- t(fl Until Dec. 31 ,2A?3" ----f- ;-i(,!r lio. i...J1fl3Book No It[ prR tvo. df r717]..J,0.!/n3i20?3, O.C.
Series of -+ff) tBp t.ro. 2:.,?!15, ri1i01/2023
***rhis Purchsse order shail be deemed invatid without Notory seot ffor proied qmounrrnBH&?ydffii&lHHlH&ig*fii"
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Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government e
OUEZON CIIY

GEl.G.en.Gro$hg

PoNumbe'zlo5oT4

Purchase Order Date

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:Public Bidding

:23-PB-281

:237-879-56 3-000

:091 731 58343

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

THYME GENERAL MERCHANDISE

1#32Batay Rd. Kaunlaran, Quezon City

Sole Proprietorship Registration #0587971 I
Contact Number

Project Number ;oCM-23-AP1-0615

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery

Payment Term :

Upon end-user's instruction subject to proper
coordination with CGSD

Credit

Delivery Schedule ; Thirtv (30) Calendar Davs

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

100 ,

600

600 ,

600 ,

27

28

29

30

Arugula seed - lkilo/bag ,
High Quality mixed soil - Composed of animal manure, rice hull 2,500

kilos/elf ,
Peat Moss - TS 1 Fine, Recipe No. 876, 4 cubic feet/bag .
Peat Moss -TS 3 Fine, Recipe No. 416, 4 cubic feet/bag .

..'"-'Nothing Follows

bag,
elf t

bag,
bag'

687,000.0q

3,660,000.0q

1,95o,OO0.Cq

1,9s0,000.0d

6,870.0

6,100.0

3,250.0

3,2s0.0

TotalAmount 37,657,500.00 _

Total Amount ln Words (Pesos): Thirty-Seven Million'Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand'Frve Hundred Pesos Only

MA. JosE ko.r+
CitY MaYofi
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h trr qltlqoat

flrinted 
Name of Supplrer / Date

MONTE Jeft#4
Signature Over

@' A/wr?- ot- *tt;@
37,660,000.00

Funds Available

City Accounta
Approved Budget for the Co

OBR

ntract
/b'?

RUBY G. TVTANANGU


